© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2022

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 463]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2022 Purattasi 6, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2053

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CO-OPERATION, FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION UNDER THE TAMIL NADU CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ACT, 1983.

CONSTITUTION OF RECRUITMENT BUREAU FOR REVENUE DISTRICT UNDER SECTION 74 OF THE TAMIL NADU CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ACT, 1983.

[G.O. Ms. No. 108, Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection (CJ1), 23rd September 2022, பரட்டாசி 6, சுபகிருது, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2053.]

No. II(2)/CFCP/768(c)/2022.

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 74 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Act, 1983 (Tamil Nadu Act 30 of 1983) and in supersession of the Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection Department Notification No. II(2)/CFCP/13(c-2)/2016, published at page 2 of Part II-Section 2 of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*, dated the 8th January 2016, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby constitutes, a Recruitment Bureau for every revenue district, consisting of the members prescribed in rule 150(2)(a) of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Rules, 1988.

J. RADHAKRISHNAN, Principal Secretary to Government.